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Cost Estimate for Living On-Campus

Cost Estimate for a CHOICE Program Student (per term):

Cost Estimate for NOT Living On-Campus

Tuition (12 Credit Hours) $
CHOICE Program Fee $
Activity Fee $
Athletic Fee $
Health Fee $
Parking Fee $
Technology Fee $
Total Estimated Tuition & Fees $

Campus Housing:

&~

Rent (per term)
Meal Plan (per term)
Total Estimated Campus Housing $

&L

Total Cost Estimate (per term) $

Parent/Guardian Agreement:

1,212
5,000
33
110
30

15
50

6,450

3,573
1,344

4,917

11,367

Cost Estimate for a CHOICE Program Student (per term):

Tuition (12 Credit Hours)
CHOICE Program Fee
Activity Fee
Athletic Fee
Health Fee
Parking Fee
Technology Fee
Total Estimated Tuition & Fees

Campus Housing:

Rent
Meal Plan
Total Estimated Campus Housing

Total Cost Estimate (per term)

1. T have read and understand that the figures provided are only estimates and could change depending upon
the final tuition, fees, housing rent and meal plan rates approved by the USG Board of Regents.

2. I also understand that funding from GVRA Pre-ETS Services and PELL are contigent upon my completion
of the required applications, forms, etc. and my eligibility for this funding.

3. A Nelnet Payment Plan is available each term. There is no credit check or interest charged, just an enrollment fee.
More information is available at https://mycollegepaymentplan.com/egc/

$ 1,212
$ 5,000
$ 33
$ 110
$ 30
$ 15
$ 50
$ 6,450
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 6,450

4. For students living in campus housing, tuition, fees, rent and meal plan charges will be due and payable before move in
unless suitable authorizations are received from GVRA and the Department of Education that funding is forthcoming.

5. For students commuting to campus each day, tuition and fees will be due and payable on the first day of class
unless suitable authorizations are received from GVRA and the Department of Education that funding is forthcoming.

Responsible Party (Parent/Guardian)

Date



