

for inclusive learning

## **Cost Estimate for Living On-Campus**

## **Cost Estimate for NOT Living On-Campus**

Cost Estimate for a CHOICE Program Student (per term):			Cost Estimate for a CHOICE Program	Cost Estimate for a CHOICE Program Student (per term):			
Tuition (12 Credit Hours)	\$	1,212	Tuition (12 Credit Hours)	\$	1,212		
CHOICE Program Fee	\$	5,000	CHOICE Program Fee	\$	5,000		
Activity Fee	\$	33	Activity Fee	\$	33		
Athletic Fee	\$	110	Athletic Fee	\$	110		
Health Fee	\$	30	Health Fee	\$	30		
Parking Fee	\$	15	Parking Fee	\$	15		
Technology Fee	\$	50	Technology Fee	\$	50		
<b>Total Estimated Tuition &amp; Fees</b>	\$	6,450	<b>Total Estimated Tuition &amp; Fees</b>	\$	6,450		
Campus Housing:			<b>Campus Housing:</b>				
Rent (per term)	\$	3,573	Rent	\$	-		
Meal Plan (per term)	\$	1,344	Meal Plan	\$	-		
<b>Total Estimated Campus Housing</b>	<b>5</b>	4,917	<b>Total Estimated Campus Housing</b>	\$	_		
<b>Total Cost Estimate (per term)</b>	\$	11,367	Total Cost Estimate (per term)	\$	6,450		

## Parent/Guardian Agreement:

- 1. I have read and understand that the figures provided are only estimates and could change depending upon the final tuition, fees, housing rent and meal plan rates approved by the USG Board of Regents.
- 2. I also understand that funding from GVRA Pre-ETS Services and PELL are **contigent upon my completion** of the required applications, forms, etc. and my eligibility for this funding.
- 3. A Nelnet Payment Plan is available each term. There is no credit check or interest charged, just an enrollment fee. More information is available at <a href="https://mycollegepaymentplan.com/egc/">https://mycollegepaymentplan.com/egc/</a>
- 4. For students living in campus housing, tuition, fees, rent and meal plan charges will be due and payable before move in unless suitable authorizations are received from GVRA and the Department of Education that funding is forthcoming.
- 5. For students commuting to campus each day, tuition and fees will be due and payable on the first day of class unless suitable authorizations are received from GVRA and the Department of Education that funding is forthcoming.